VISITING STUDENT PROGRAMME FEES 2023-24

The Oxford academic year runs from October to June, comprising three eight-week terms. The **inclusive** fees for the academic year 2023-2024 are listed below:

Course	Full Year (October – June)	Hilary and Trinity Terms (January – June)	Michaelmas Term only (October – December)
Comparative Literature, Film Studies, Finance, English, History, Law, Modern Languages, Philosophy, Politics	£41,285	£27,523	£13,762
Economics, Management Studies	£42,075	£28,050	£14,025
Mathematics	£42,115	£28,077	£14,038
Biomedical Sciences	£43,345	£28,897	£14,448
Music	£43,755	£29,170	£14,585
Psychology, Biochemistry, Chemistry, Earth Sciences, Engineering Science, Materials Science, Physics	£49,005	£32,670	£16,335

A **Security Deposit of £200** against damage or default, returnable at the end of the course of study, will also be payable at the start of the first term.

The following is included in the fees:

a) Tuition fees and College charges

Tutorial arrangements, teaching costs, full access to the Bodleian and other libraries, attendance at University Lectures, membership of Junior Common Room and access to College sports facilities, clubs and societies, computing facilities, provision of transcript. (Please note that no transcript will be issued until any outstanding debts have been settled.)

b) Accommodation

Provision of a furnished single study bedroom, including utilities.

c) **Meals**

Fees include the value of £395 each term which can be spent on any meal. It is also possible to top up your account to pay for extra meals as required. (Please note that no refunds are given for meals not taken.) There are limited self-catering facilities and Visiting Students are encouraged to eat in Hall.

Charges for meals are on a Pay As you Go Basis, with average charges, as follows:

Breakfast: £2.90 Lunch: £4.70 Normal dinner: £5.60

Please note that the above meal costs are subject to increase from 1st August 2023.

Payment Schedule for Fees:

Unless other arrangements have been agreed with your home institution, an advance payment of 10% of the fees is payable on acceptance of an offer made by the College; the balance is payable not later than two weeks before your arrival in Oxford. All fees must be paid in full before the beginning of your course.